503136695 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CYRUS BAMJI	11/11/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14449800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY E. VIERRA

Address Line 1:575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-01520US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY E. VIERRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Larry E. Vierra/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1520us2-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1520us2-assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503136695 REEL: 034715 FRAME: 0893

Docket No.: WISE I	<u>-01270027</u>	PAL	ENI ASS	IGNMEN	1	MS Docket N	(0.:	332777.0	3
1	Cyrus Ba	ımii		("ASSIC	INOR")	am the orig	iinal	inventor	٠ ،
an original j									
patent appli									
	will be f	iled. A	SSIGNOR	hereby	authori:	zac and i	ra (3)	, ,,,,,,,,	
						nd Corporat			
						soft Way, R			
						NTATIVES),			
						an			
	Application	n No.	,,,,,,		bv	the f		wing	
						his APPLIC		~~	
	Application						., ., ,	0.10	
\boxtimes	was filed o	n <u>August</u>	1, 2014 a	nd was giv	ven Apr	lication			
						ffice " <u>US - L</u>	lnit.	ha	
	States Pate					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4100	<u>~~</u>	
Micro	soft Corpor	ation, a V	Vashingto	n Corpora	ation, c	n behalf o	fits	self and	its
successors a	nd assigns	("ASSIGNI	EE"), is en	titled to,	and is	desirous of	acc	quiring, t	he
entire and e									
INVENTION :									
therefrom, s									ed
States, its ter	ritories, and	all foreig	n countri	es ("APPLIC	CATION	DERIVATIV	ES"));	
ASSIGI	NOR here	hv aut	horizes	and s	roquact	s, ASSIGI	vec.	יר ודר	X ł
REPRESENTA									
following tab							,,,,,,	c mo a	150
Application N		•	ing Date		3	ice			
				······					
	······		***************************************				*********		
			***************************************	***************************************		***************************************		**************	
	www		***************************************				********		-
								···	4
	***************************************		······································	······································			****		-
					1				1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	11/11/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Cyrus Bamji	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)